
LIST OF REGISTERED TOWN PLANNERS WITH PRACTISING LICENSE FOR 2026   

S/N  JINA   REG. NO: CATEGORY  

1 TP. MARTHA JOHN MKUPASI 0051-T0810 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER  

2 TP. MATHIAS MOSES MKUMBO 0189-T1011 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER  

3 TP. ALOYCE STEPHEN MASSAGA 0395-T0918 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER  

4 TP. MDOE ELIAS MJEMA 0276-T1115 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER  

5 TP. WICKRIPH BENDA 

0240-T1113 

FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER  

6 TP. ABDILAH IBRAHIM KILAGWA 

0147-T0810 

FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER  

7 TP. DITRICK NOEL MBILINYI 

0312-T1016 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

8 

TP. HILLARY EZEKIEL SANDAGILA TP/T.0322/0569 

FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

9 

TP. NASON TITUS BWATOTA TP/T.0621/0518 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

10 

TP. JULIETH LULEMI MAMERTUS TP/T.1025/0676 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

11 

TP. COLETHA  TIMANYWA TP/T.1025/0675 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   



12 

TP. GABRIEL STEPHEN NASHON TP/T.1025/0674 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

13 

TP. TWAHIL TAWAKAL THABIT TP/T.1025/0663 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

14 

TP.DR. FRED SIMON LERISE 0007-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

15 

TP. DR.JOHN MPEMBA LUKENANGULA TP/T.1025/0675 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

16 

TP. JOHN EMIL NJAU TP/T.1025/0662 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

17 

TP.ALBERT CUTHBERT NYITI TP/T.0323-0581 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

18 

TP.MARIANA MWAJUMA BAHITWA 0392-T0918 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

19 

TP.DR.JOEL MSAMI 0121-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

20 

TP. EMMANUEL DAVID MAGEMBE TP/T.0823-0615 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

21 

TP. ADAM SAILES KIMAMLA TP/T.1025/0670 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   



22 

TP. MOHAMED SAID KULYOHI TP/T.1025/0661 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

23 

TP. ALPHONCE RAMADHANI MASENGA TP/T.1025/0669 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

24 

TP. AZIZI EMANUEL GERALD TP/T.1025/0666 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

25 

TP. RAMADHANI MNINDWA ABDALLAH TP/T.1025/0660 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

26 

TP. KELVIN CHARLES MBOJE TP/T.1025/0667 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

27 

TP. SAMORA SILVANO MAKOI TP/T.1025/0664 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

28 

TP. VERONICAH ALLAN MWAIGAGA TP/T.1025/0672 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

29 

TP. ZUHURA MTOI KANYAWANAH TP/T.1025/0665 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

30 

TP. ERNESTA ELISONGOU MOSHI TP/T.1025/0673 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   



31 

TP. MARTIN SAMWELY MKEA TP/T.1025/0668 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

32 

TP. MICHAEL GREGORY KOVAGA TP/T.1025/0671 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

33 

TP. REUBEN CHARLES TP/T.1025/0677 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

34 

TP.NICHOLAUS JONAS MWAKASEGE 0338-T0417 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

35 

TP. JUSTINE HENDRY KILAKI 0437-T0719 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

36 

TP.PETER L. MSILANGA TP/T.0320/0476 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

37 

TP.JOSEPH FRANKLIN TOWO 0065-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

38 

TP.AMBROCE SETTY NGONYANI TP/T.0323-0578 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

39 

TP.ENOCK EDGAR MLIGO 0269-T0715 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

40 

TP.EMMANUEL AMOSI LUHAMBA 0412-T0219 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   



41 

TP.ANJELO JULIUS MLELWA TP/T.0320/0461 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

42 

TP.JULIUS PAUL MWAKAFWILA 0370-T0518 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

43 

TP.IMMACULATA MWANJA SENJE 0102-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

44 

TP. DICKSON BENO MWENDA TP.0825-0702 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

45 

TP.DR.DICKSON MAIGGA TANGORA TP.0825-0700 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

46 

TP. EGIBERT ALFRED RWEIKIZA TP.0825-0657 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

47 

TP. HAPPINESS JACOB MLULA TP.0825-0656 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

48 

TP. PHILIPO BEATUS MAVIKA TP.0825-0658 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

49 

TP.PATRICK SHIJA KAYALA TP.0825-0701 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

50 

TP. JONATHAN AMON MGENI TP.0825-0659 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   



51 

TP. NICKSON ELIUD MJEMA 0238-T1113 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

52 

TP. WILLY ZAKAYO KITONKA 0002-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

53 

TP.ELIAS WIKAMA NYABUSANI 0332-T0417 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

54 

TP.ANDREW BARNABA SANGA 0334-T0417 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

55 

TP.DENIS DEUSY KYAMUHANGILE 0277-T1115 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

56 

TP. NYEMBO STEVEN MSENYI 0250-T0314 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

57 

TP.SIMON ENOCK MBWAGA 0393-T0918 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

58 

TP.KAMBONAH ATHMAN MNJAMBE 0274-T1115 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

59 

TP. GEOFREY GAMALIEL KANZA 0013-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

60 

TP. SUNDAY JAMES MZAMU TP/T.0823-0601 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   



61 

TP.GOODCHANCE EDWARD MGHASE TP/T.0823-0602 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

62 

TP. WITNESS JONATHAN SWAI TP/T.0224-0622 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

63 

TP.KAMUGISHA LUDOVIC KATABARO 0387-T0918 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

64 

TP. LAZARIUS MATHIAS LAZARIUS TP/T.0224-0620 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

65 

TP.MASHEKA CHACHA MTATIRO TP/T.1021/0544 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

66 

TP.DICKSON YOHANA MWINUKA 0430-T0719 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

67 

TP.ALFRED A. MBYOPYO 0148-T0810 

 FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

68 TP.HAIKASIA FRANK NGOWI TP/T.0322/0568  FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

69 TP. PETERENA MUGEZI 0167-T0810  FULLY REGISTERED TOWN PLANNER   

70 

GTP. PAUL JOSEPH SIPE 

GTP/T.102025/032 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  



71 GTP. HANS C. MMBAGA  GTP/T.012026/060 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

72 GTP. ADOLF CHARLES SULULU GTP/T.102025/057 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

73 GTP. SAMSON J. MAHALI GTP/T.102025/064 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

74 GTP. TONY NDUME NGOKOROME GTP/T.012026/062 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

75 GTP. ROMALIO ALFREDY MWAIGONELA GTP/T.012026/058 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

76 GTP. SPONCE BRUNO BILANYOBEYE GTP/T.012026/068 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

77 GTP. FRIDA FREDRICK FRANCIS GTP/T.012026/065 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

78 GTP. EMMANUEL M. MOLAMOLA GTP/T.012026/067 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  



79 GTP. DEVOTHA D. BITEGERA GTP/T.012026/069 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

80 GTP. NOBERT MVUKIYE KABAYA GTP/T.012026/066 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

81 GTP. CLAUD MAHENGE GTP/T.012026/071 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

82 GTP. JACQUILINE ASSAHEL GTP/T.102025/044 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

83 GTP. ARODIA SOTE GTP/T.012026/070 GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER  

84 GTP. ROSHBERT A. ROBERT  GTP/T.102025/052   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

85 GTP. WINFRIDA BYABATO  GTP/T.102025/022   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

86 GTP. PETRO CHACHA MWITA  GTP/T.012026/054   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

87 GTP. MARCO JONATHAN JEREMIAH  GTP/T.102025/039   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

88 GTP. MODEST JACOB MASHAURI  GTP/T.102025/043   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

89 GTP. BIZUNA H. RAJABU  GTP/T.102025/049   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

90 GTP. LUCAS ILOMO  GTP/T.102025/020   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

91 GTP. EDINA KIDEFU  GTP/T.102025/023   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

92 GTP. HALIMA MAKUNGURU  GTP/T.102025/026   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

93 GTP. GLADNESS MNG'ONG'O  GTP/T.102025/024   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

94 GTP. THERESIA METHOD  GTP/T.102025/021   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

95 GTP. ELIBARICK SIMON MLAY  GTP/T.102025/025   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

96 GTP. HAPPY NGUNDA  GTP/T.102025/018   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

97 GTP. PANUEL CHIWINGA  GTP/T.102025/034   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

98 GTP. NOBERT NICOLAUS  GTP/T.102025/035   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

99 GTP. ALLAN B. TIMOTHY  GTP/T.102025/033   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

100 GTP. RAHEL SOYA  GTP/T.102025/037   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   



101 GTP. SAMWEL MANGOBA  GTP.102025/030   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

102 GTP. ANNA LUKANDO  GTP.102025/038   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

103 GTP. SUBIRA RAJABU ISMAILY  GTP/T.102025/028   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

104 
GTP. CLEMENT CHRISTOPHER 
MWANGONELA  GTP/T.102025/040   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

105 GTP. SALOME JOHN  GTP/T.102025/012   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

106 GTP. REHEMA M. MAYUMA  GTP/T.102025/009   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

107 GTP. ELINKAILA JOSEPH  GTP/T.102025/008   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

108 GTP. ANICETH KULWA JONAS  GTP/T.102025/010   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

109 GTP. GODFREY LOTH  GTP/T.102025/011   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

110 GTP.UWEZO WILBARD NZOYA  GTP/T.102025/002   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

111 GTP. MWANAIDI YASSIN KIMARO  GTP/T.102025/004   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

112 GTP. MUSTAPHER AMERICA KAPANGALA  GTP/T.102025/006   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

113 GTP. IRENE R. NTINDIYE  GTP/T.102025/007   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

114 GTP. BARAKA W. KINYAMAGOHA  GTP/T.102025/005   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

115 GTP. MATHEW A. MTAULE GTP/T.102025/013  GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

116 GTP. ALFAYO J. MKALAWA GTP/T.102025/014  GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

117 GTP. CHRISTOPHER HAULE GTP/T.102025/016  GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

118 GTP. FRANK JUMA GTP/T.102025/017  GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

119 GTP.WARDA ABDI ANDALU GTP/T.102025/001  GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

120 GTP. RIFAT HAULE  GTP/T.102025/003   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   

121 GTP. ASIA L. KOMBA  GTP/T.102025/019   GRADUATE TOWN PLANNER   
 


